

IVERSITY OF JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A+ GRADE' UNIVERSITY) Baba Sahib Ambedkar Road, Jammu-180006 (J&K)

Academic Section

$\frac{\text{NOTIFICATION}}{\text{(22/Aug/GEN/16)}}$

Ref.: Academic Council Resolution No.3.62.2 dated 18.07.2022

In pursuance of above Resolution and in partial modification of Notification No. F.Acd/I/21/5545-5644 dated 24.08.2021, it is notified for the information of all concerned that the following amendments in the scheme with regard to Choice Based Credit System in the Master's Degree Programme in the Offsite Campuses/affiliated P.G. Colleges is hereby incorporated:

- The question paper of Minor-1 and Minor-2 tests shall be same for Main Campus, Offsite Campuses and affiliated P.G. Colleges. It will be set by the Course Coordinator from the Nodal Department.
- ii) The Minor-1 and Minor-2 tests shall be conducted at the same date and time for Main Campus, Offsite Campuses and affiliated P.G. Colleges as notified by the concerned Nodal Department.
- iii) The Minor-1 and Minor-2 tests shall be evaluated internally in the affiliated P.G. Colleges by permanent faculty.
- iv) For practical examinations/dissertation, the existing Statutes be followed.
- v) All examinations related matters of the Offsite Campuses/Affiliated P.G. Colleges shall be looked after by the Nodal Department.

Sd/-DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

No. F.Acd/I/22/3613-3673 Dated: 16-8-2022

Copy to:-

Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor please

The Dean Academic Affairs

All Heads of the Teaching Departments of the University All Rectors/Directors of the Offsite Campuses

The Registrar/Controller of Examinations

All Principals of the affiliated P.G. Colleges

Director, Centre for ITES for uploading this notification on University Website.

Deputy Registrar (Exam.P.G./Eval.) 8.

Guard File.